
#  Miami FL (14-6) -vs- #  Duke (15-7)
03/15/2026 at Durham, N.C. (Jack Coombs Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hedrick, Jack (2-0)
Loss: Bradley-Cooney, Packy (1-1)
HBP: Lofgren, Brixton, O'Connell, Aiden
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ryan Clark First: Dustin Fields Second Base: David Arrieta Third Base: Gregory Street 
Start: 11:02 AM   Time: 3:26   Attendance: 753   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Miami FL 0 2 0 4 3 1 0 10 11 3
Duke 4 0 2 2 9 1 2 20 13 2

Miami FL 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ogden, Jake 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
Cuvet, Daniel 3b 4 2 2 4 1 1 0
Sosa, Alex c 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
Williams, Derek rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
West, Brylan 1b 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
Alvarez, Alonzo dh 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
Peralta, Fabio lf 4 1 3 1 0 0 3
Sheahan, Vance ss 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Torres, Michael cf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Santos-Olson, Sebastian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dorn, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coats, TJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Durso, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bradley-Cooney, Packy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lofgren, Brixton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fernandez, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 10 11 10 5 7 10

2B: Cuvet, Daniel (1); Torres, Michael (1)
HR: Cuvet, Daniel (1); Sosa, Alex (1)
SB: Williams, Derek (1)
HBP: Sheahan, Vance (1); Williams, Derek (1)
Reached on CI: Williams, Derek (1)
E: Ogden, Jake (1); Peralta, Fabio (1); West, Brylan (1)

Duke 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Albright, Tyler rf 2 1 1 2 3 0 0
Anderson, Collin 2b 4 3 1 2 1 1 1
Lambdin, Jake ss 3 3 1 0 2 1 0
Smith, Kaden dh 3 3 2 2 1 1 0
Strand, Matthew c 3 3 2 6 1 1 0
Petrone, Ben lf 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
    DiMartini, Michael PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Quagliano, Coltin 3b 5 2 2 1 0 0 2
Perez, Brooks 1b 3 2 1 2 2 1 0
Troch, Adam cf 3 2 1 1 1 1 2
    Hedrick, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O'Connell, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 20 13 18 12 7 5

2B: Anderson, Collin (1); Lambdin, Jake (1); Quagliano, Coltin (1)
HR: Perez, Brooks (1); Strand, Matthew (2); Smith, Kaden (1)
SF: Smith, Kaden (1)
SB: Albright, Tyler (2); Troch, Adam (2); Anderson, Collin (1);
Lambdin, Jake (1); Petrone, Ben (1); Quagliano, Coltin (1)
HBP: Strand, Matthew (1)
PO: Albright, Tyler (1); DiMartini, Michael (1)
E: Quagliano, Coltin (1); Strand, Matthew (1)

Miami FL IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DeRias, Tate 0.1 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 26
Santos-Olson, Sebastian 2.1 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 9 10 6 0 41
Dorn, Jake 0.2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 20
Coats, TJ 0.2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 16
Durso, Jack 0.1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 12
Bradley-Cooney, Packy (L, 1-1) 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 14
Lofgren, Brixton 0.1 2 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 23
Fernandez, Michael 1.2 3 4 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 7 9 0 0 38
Totals 13 20 18 12 7 1 0 1 0 30 44 9 1 190

Duke IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Leon, Andy 3.1 7 6 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 17 21 6 2 71
Hedrick, Jack (W, 2-0) 2.0 4 4 4 2 4 1 0 0 0 11 13 1 1 51
O'Connell, Aiden 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 7 1 3 20
Totals 11 10 10 5 7 1 0 2 0 33 41 8 6 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Miami FL - Top of 1st MIA DUK
Ogden,Jake lined out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Cuvet,Daniel struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 0
Sosa,Alex grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Duke - Bottom of 1st MIA DUK
Albright,Tyler walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Albright,Tyler stole second base. 0 0
Anderson,Collin reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-2 SKBBB); Albright,Tyler out at third base, ss to
3b. 0 0
Lambdin,Jake walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Anderson,Collin advanced to second base. 0 0
Lambdin,Jake advanced to second base on error; Anderson,Collin advanced to third base on a fielding error
by West,Brylan (E3). 0 0
Smith,Kaden walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Mound visit (MIA) 0 0
Strand,Matthew homered to deep left field (372 ft), 4RBI (1-2 FBF); Anderson,Collin scored; Lambdin,Jake
scored from second base; Smith,Kaden scored from first base. 0 4
MIA pitching change: SantosOlson,Sebastian replaces DeRias,Tate. 0 4
Petrone,Ben struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBFBS). 0 4
Quagliano,Coltin lined out to the pitcher (1-1 BF). 0 4

Miami FL - Top of 2nd MIA DUK
Williams,Derek walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 0 4
West,Brylan singled to right field (0-0); Williams,Derek advanced from first base to third base. 0 4
Alvarez,Alonzo struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 0 4
Peralta,Fabio singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (3-2 BBSBK); Williams,Derek scored;
West,Brylan advanced from first base to third base. 1 4
Sheahan,Vance singled to center field, RBI (0-0); West,Brylan scored; Peralta,Fabio advanced to second
base. 2 4
Mound visit (DUKE) 2 4
Torres,Michael grounded out to first base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BFBS); Peralta,Fabio advanced to third base;
Sheahan,Vance advanced to second base. 2 4
Ogden,Jake flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 2 4

Duke - Bottom of 2nd MIA DUK
Perez,Brooks flied out to left center putout by lf (2-2 BSBF). 2 4
Troch,Adam flied out to rf (2-2 KKBB). 2 4
Albright,Tyler walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 4
Anderson,Collin fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-1 SB). 2 4

Miami FL - Top of 3rd MIA DUK
Cuvet,Daniel walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 4
Sosa,Alex popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-1 KBB). 2 4
Williams,Derek awarded base on catcher's interference by c, E2 (0-0); Cuvet,Daniel advanced to second
base. 2 4
West,Brylan infield fly to short (1-2 BKF). 2 4
Alvarez,Alonzo lined out to rf (0-1 S). 2 4

Duke - Bottom of 3rd MIA DUK
Lambdin,Jake flied out to left center putout by lf (1-1 KB). 2 4
Smith,Kaden singled to shallow left field (1-1 BF). 2 4
Smith,Kaden advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 4
Strand,Matthew homered to right field (337 ft), 2RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Smith,Kaden scored from second base. 2 6
Petrone,Ben popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 2 6
MIA pitching change: Dorn,Jake replaces SantosOlson,Sebastian. 2 6



Quagliano,Coltin doubled to right center (1-0 B). 2 6
Perez,Brooks walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 2 6
Troch,Adam struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 2 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Miami FL - Top of 4th MIA DUK
Peralta,Fabio singled to center field (1-2 KBK). 2 6
Sheahan,Vance singled to center field (0-0); Peralta,Fabio advanced from first base to third base. 2 6
Torres,Michael doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Peralta,Fabio scored; Sheahan,Vance advanced from first
base to third base. 3 6
Mound visit (DUKE) 3 6
Ogden,Jake popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0). 3 6
Cuvet,Daniel homered to left field, 3RBI (2-2 FSFFBB); Sheahan,Vance scored; Torres,Michael scored from
second base. 6 6
Sosa,Alex walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 6
DUKE pitching change: Hedrick,Jack replaces Leon,Andy. 6 6
Sosa,Alex advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 6 6
Williams,Derek reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Quagliano,Coltin (E5) (3-2 KSBBB). 6 6
West,Brylan struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 6 6
Alvarez,Alonzo walked (3-1 FBBBB); Sosa,Alex advanced to third base; Williams,Derek advanced to second
base. 6 6
Peralta,Fabio reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Williams,Derek out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 6 6

Duke - Bottom of 4th MIA DUK
Albright,Tyler flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 6 6
Anderson,Collin walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 6
MIA pitching change: Coats,TJ replaces Dorn,Jake. 6 6
Lambdin,Jake doubled down the left field line (0-0); Anderson,Collin advanced from first base, scored on
play and a throwing error by Peralta,Fabio (E7), unearned; Lambdin,Jake advanced to third base on play
and error. 6 7
Smith,Kaden sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Lambdin,Jake scored, unearned. 6 8
Strand,Matthew walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 6 8
Petrone,Ben singled to center field (2-2 BKFB); Strand,Matthew advanced to second base. 6 8
Mound visit (MIA) 6 8
Quagliano,Coltin popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 K). 6 8

Miami FL - Top of 5th MIA DUK
Sheahan,Vance struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 6 8
Torres,Michael struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFFS). 6 8
Ogden,Jake singled to right center (0-1 S). 6 8
Cuvet,Daniel doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 FB); Ogden,Jake scored from first base. 7 8
Sosa,Alex homered to center field (418 ft), 2RBI (1-2 FSFB); Cuvet,Daniel scored from second base. 9 8
Mound visit (DUKE) 9 8
Williams,Derek struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 9 8

Duke - Bottom of 5th MIA DUK
MIA pitching change: Durso,Jack replaces Coats,TJ. 9 8
Perez,Brooks struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS). 9 8
Troch,Adam singled to right field (1-2 BKFFF). 9 8
MIA pitching change: BradleyCooney,Packy replaces Durso,Jack. 9 8
Troch,Adam stole second base. 9 8
Albright,Tyler walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Troch,Adam stole third base. 9 8
Albright,Tyler stole second base. 9 8
Anderson,Collin doubled to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Troch,Adam scored; Albright,Tyler scored from second
base. 9 10
Anderson,Collin stole third base. 9 10
Lambdin,Jake walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 9 10
MIA pitching change: Lofgren,Brixton replaces BradleyCooney,Packy. 9 10
Lambdin,Jake stole second base. 9 10



Smith,Kaden struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 9 10
Strand,Matthew hit by pitch (3-2 BBSBKFFB). 9 10
Mound visit (MIA) 9 10
Petrone,Ben singled to center field, 2RBI (3-1 BBFB); Anderson,Collin scored; Lambdin,Jake scored from
second base; Strand,Matthew advanced from first base to third base. 9 12
Quagliano,Coltin singled to short, RBI (0-0); Strand,Matthew scored; Petrone,Ben advanced to second base. 9 13
Quagliano,Coltin stole second base; Petrone,Ben stole third base. 9 13
Perez,Brooks walked (3-1 BKBBB). 9 13
MIA pitching change: Fernandez,Michael replaces Lofgren,Brixton. 9 13
Troch,Adam walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Petrone,Ben scored; Quagliano,Coltin advanced to third base;
Perez,Brooks advanced to second base. 9 14
Albright,Tyler singled, 2RBI (0-1 S); Quagliano,Coltin scored; Perez,Brooks scored from second base;
Troch,Adam advanced from first base to third base. 9 16
Albright,Tyler out at second base, p to 1b to 2b to 1b, picked off; Troch,Adam scored. 9 17

Runs: 9   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Miami FL - Top of 6th MIA DUK
West,Brylan lined out to third base (0-1 K). 9 17
Alvarez,Alonzo walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 9 17
Peralta,Fabio singled to center field (0-0); Alvarez,Alonzo advanced from first base to third base. 9 17
DUKE pitching change: OConnell,Aiden replaces Hedrick,Jack. 9 17
Sheahan,Vance hit by pitch (0-0 B); Peralta,Fabio advanced to second base. 9 17
Torres,Michael reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (1-0 B); Alvarez,Alonzo scored;
Peralta,Fabio advanced to third base; Sheahan,Vance out at second base, 2b to ss. 10 17
Ogden,Jake flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 10 17

Duke - Bottom of 6th MIA DUK
Anderson,Collin struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 10 17
Lambdin,Jake struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 10 17
Smith,Kaden homered (359 ft), RBI (1-1 BS). 10 18
Strand,Matthew struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 10 18

Miami FL - Top of 7th MIA DUK
Cuvet,Daniel grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 FB). 10 18
Sosa,Alex grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 FB). 10 18
Williams,Derek hit by pitch (2-0 BBB). 10 18
Williams,Derek stole second base. 10 18
West,Brylan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBKBS). 10 18

Duke - Bottom of 7th MIA DUK
Petrone,Ben walked (3-1 KBBBB). 10 18
DUKE substitution: DiMartini,Michael pinch running for Petrone,Ben. 10 18
DiMartini,Michael out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 10 18
Quagliano,Coltin reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Ogden,Jake (E4) (2-2 BFBF). 10 18
Perez,Brooks homered (348 ft), 2RBI (1-2 SFB); Quagliano,Coltin scored from first base. 10 20


